TELONG ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Anjia Industrial Zone, HuanGuan South Road, GuanLan Town, ShenZhen City, GuangDong Province, China
ER14250M Lithium Thionyl Chloride Battery
TECHNICAL  DATA
TECHNICAL  CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristics：（23±2℃）
Nominal capacity（4mA-2.0V）……………………0.75AH
Nominal voltage ……………………………… ……3.6V
Max. constant current of discharge…… … …………120mA
Max. discharge current(pulse)…………… …………250mA
Weight………………………………………… ……11g
Volume………………………………………………14.5×25.5mm
Operating temperature range…………………………-55℃～+85℃
■Discharge characteristics at 23±2℃ ▇Capacity VS. Current
▇Voltage VS. Temperature ▇Important Notes:
Do not short or charge the battery.
Over-discharging,crushing,incinerating,and
disassembling the battery are prohibited.
Do not heat/use the battery beyond the
permitted temperature range.
 φ4.4Max.
25
.5
M
a
x
.
φ14.5Max.
0.1 1 10 102 103 104
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
Time(hr)
V
o
l
t
a
g
e
(V
)
867Ω
4mA 339Ω
10mA
18kΩ
200μA
33Ω
97mA
C
ap
ac
it
y(
Ah
)
0.60
0.10
0.1
0.50
0.40
0.30
0.20
1 10 100
0.80
0.70
Current(mA)
72℃
20℃
0℃
-30℃
1000
V
o
l
t
a
g
e
(
V
)
3.5
3.0
-30
3.4
3.3
3.2
3.1
-10 10
3.7
3.6
Temperature(℃)
30 50 70
100mA
10mA
0.2m A
4mA